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TOP 100 PODCASTS

Rank Podcast Publisher Sales Representation Monthly
Listeners

Monthly
Downloads

# Of New
Episodes

1 Hamish & Andy LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 937,086 1,899,447 4

2 Casefile True Crime Audioboom ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 920,589 2,254,068 6

3 7am Schwartz Media LiSTNR (SCA) 425,823 1,624,421 22

4 The Kyle & Jackie O Show ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 425,603 1,737,010 81

5 Life Uncut with Brittany Hockley and Laura Byrne ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 400,905 1,110,448 9

6 Liar, Liar: Melissa Caddick and the Missing Millions Nine Publishing Nine 343,633 553,431 6

7 Stuff You Should Know ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 313,405 2,463,000 19

8 Crime Junkie audiochuck/Stitcher SXM Media 267,915 721,040 4

9 The Update NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 247,710 521,386 51

10 I Catch Killers with Gary Jubelin News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 244,438 840,920 8

11 Morbid: A True Crime Podcast Audioboom ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 239,885 652,210 9

12 The Imperfects ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 237,041 478,725 5

13 No Such Thing As A Fish Audioboom ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 227,178 697,026 5

14 It's A Lot with Abbie Chatfield LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 224,404 525,516 8

15 Sky News Australia Update News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 217,668 517,305 1

16 From The Newsroom News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 208,615 409,347 40

17 Triple M Footy AFL LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 193,358 518,090 107

18 SmartLess Wondery Ranieri & Co 170,643 376,438 5

19 Rush Hour with JB and Billy LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 168,670 435,964 143

20 The Howie Games LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 160,391 657,464 6

21 She's On The Money ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 158,921 728,007 12

22 On Purpose with Jay Shetty Stitcher Media SXM Media 158,308 552,685 9

23 Chat 10 Looks 3 DM Podcasts NOVA Entertainment 146,339 313,371 2

24 What the Flux NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 142,399 255,291 17

25 So Dramatic! with Megan Pustetto NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 134,933 354,842 17
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Reporting Period: April 2022 (1 April - 30 April)

TOP 100 PODCASTS

Rank Podcast Publisher Sales Representation Monthly
Listeners

Monthly
Downloads

# Of New
Episodes

26 Just the Gist LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 133,671 268,778 5

27 My Favorite Murder with Karen Kilgariff and Georgia Hardstark Wondery Ranieri & Co 131,249 441,070 8

28 The Scorecard with Liam Flanagan LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 127,535 193,649 19

29 The Briefing LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 127,141 474,899 25

30 Life and Crimes with Andrew Rule News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 125,509 360,405 5

31 The Matty Johns podcast News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 122,634 328,973 9

32 Nine News Nine Radio Nine 113,151 246,980 499

33 News with Nine Publishing Nine 111,787 402,968 22

34 SEN Breakfast Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) 105,666 1,425,540 214

35 Please Explain Nine Publishing Nine 102,874 471,533 25

36 Freakonomics Radio Stitcher Media SXM Media 101,700 314,353 4

37 Last Podcast On The Left Stitcher Media SXM Media 98,797 423,121 9

38 Shandee's Story News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 98,716 206,516 0

39 Conan O’Brien Needs A Friend Stitcher Media SXM Media 94,410 266,593 8

40 The Mindset Mentor ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 92,711 530,845 19

41 The Betoota Advocate Podcast DM Podcasts NOVA Entertainment 91,800 194,743 11

42 99% Invisible Stitcher Media SXM Media 90,564 244,286 4

43 The Marty Sheargold Show - Triple M Melbourne LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 89,567 268,163 37

44 Toni and Ryan ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 88,604 241,341 16

45 Behind the Bastards ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 86,238 283,309 10

46 Super Soul Stitcher Media SXM Media 85,393 336,382 4

47 F1: Beyond The Grid Audioboom ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 80,389 171,365 5

48 Cautionary Tales with Tim Harford ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 80,193 172,950 5

49 2 Bears, 1 Cave with Tom Segura & Bert Kreischer Stitcher Media SXM Media 79,034 135,653 4

50 Whateley Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) 78,400 975,323 132
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Reporting Period: April 2022 (1 April - 30 April)

TOP 100 PODCASTS

Rank Podcast Publisher Sales Representation Monthly
Listeners

Monthly
Downloads

# Of New
Episodes

51 I've Got News For You News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 77,942 92,328 17

52 IMPAULSIVE ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 77,616 147,242 5

53 Hidden Brain Hidden Brain Media Hidden Brain Media/Stitcher 72,027 222,565 5

54 Office Ladies Stitcher Media SXM Media 70,779 171,492 4

55 Triple M Rocks Footy NRL LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 68,598 323,210 123

56 Equity Mates Investing Podcast Equity Mates Media Acast 67,946 235,852 11

57 Fast Five by Fear and Greed NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 64,036 100,092 42

58 The National Briefing LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 63,286 127,336 126

59 RedHanded Audioboom ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 60,555 158,695 5

60 Ben Fordham Live Nine Radio Nine 57,281 309,869 194

61 The Daily Aus ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 55,531 181,082 28

62 Motley Fool Money LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 53,508 200,716 9

63 Matt & Alex - All Day Breakfast LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 53,224 173,173 17

64 The Glitch Podshape Podshape 52,763 103,927 4

65 The School of Greatness Wondery Ranieri & Co 52,474 363,749 13

66 This Is Actually Happening Wondery Ranieri & Co 52,080 151,813 5

67 The Ray Hadley Morning Show Nine Radio Nine 51,947 180,779 96

68 How I Built This with Guy Raz Wondery Ranieri & Co 51,647 217,879 7

69 I Don't Know About That ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 50,369 118,023 9

70 Hamish & Andy’s Remembering Project LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 48,074 140,145 4

71 Six Tackles With Gus Nine Digital Nine 47,908 76,754 5

72 American Scandal Wondery Ranieri & Co 47,294 154,213 5

73 Business Wars Wondery Ranieri & Co 46,957 197,103 6

74 My Sister's Secrets News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 46,412 99,323 0

75 Your Mom's House with Christina P. and Tom Segura Stitcher Media SXM Media 45,782 89,055 4
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Reporting Period: April 2022 (1 April - 30 April)

TOP 100 PODCASTS

Rank Podcast Publisher Sales Representation Monthly
Listeners

Monthly
Downloads

# Of New
Episodes

76 FOX FOOTY Podcasts News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 45,633 145,893 19

77 WTF with Marc Maron Podcast Stitcher Media SXM Media 44,769 173,855 10

78 F1 Nation Audioboom ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 44,026 69,807 5

79 Ologies with Alie Ward Stitcher Media SXM Media 43,901 105,138 4

80 The Sounding Board Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) 43,759 129,261 11

81 The Fighter & The Kid ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 42,760 136,211 8

82 Fake Doctors, Real Friends with Zach and Donald ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 42,599 104,862 6

83 Anatomy of Murder audiochuck/Stitcher SXM Media 41,863 102,526 5

84 This Is Important ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 41,299 81,597 6

85 The Australian’s Money Cafe News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 40,829 97,990 5

86 Jase & Lauren ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 40,546 345,594 42

87 The Space NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 40,500 138,204 52

88 Revisionist History ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 40,422 102,692 1

89 Real Footy Nine Publishing Nine 40,152 82,091 6

90 Somehow Related with Dave O'Neil & Glenn Robbins ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 39,875 104,884 4

91 The Generation Why Podcast Wondery Ranieri & Co 39,572 116,335 6

92 Fitzy & Wippa NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 38,281 213,933 39

93 The Minds of Madness - True Crime Stories Wondery Ranieri & Co 38,058 97,332 2

94 SACKED: AFL News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 38,026 73,955 7

95 Stuff They Don't Want You To Know ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 37,828 235,338 23

96 Two Hot Takes Audioboom ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 37,783 71,962 4

97 Kate, Tim & Joel NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 37,766 585,701 28

98 Morning Glory with Matty Johns Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) 36,745 68,750 49

99 Naked City Nine Publishing Nine 36,525 85,134 1

100 Nothing much happens; bedtime stories to help you sleep Stitcher Media SXM Media 36,436 151,710 4
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Reporting Period: April 2022 (1 April - 30 April)

AUSTRALIAN-MADE TOP 100 PODCASTS

Rank Podcast Publisher Sales Representation Monthly
Listeners

Monthly
Downloads

# Of New
Episodes

1 Hamish & Andy LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 937,086 1,899,447 4

2 Casefile True Crime Audioboom ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 920,589 2,254,068 6

3 7am Schwartz Media LiSTNR (SCA) 425,823 1,624,421 22

4 The Kyle & Jackie O Show ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 425,603 1,737,010 81

5 Life Uncut with Brittany Hockley and Laura Byrne ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 400,905 1,110,448 9

6 Liar, Liar: Melissa Caddick and the Missing Millions Nine Publishing Nine 343,633 553,431 6

7 The Update NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 247,710 521,386 51

8 I Catch Killers with Gary Jubelin News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 244,438 840,920 8

9 The Imperfects ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 237,041 478,725 5

10 It's A Lot with Abbie Chatfield LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 224,404 525,516 8

11 Sky News Australia Update News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 217,668 517,305 1

12 From The Newsroom News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 208,615 409,347 40

13 Triple M Footy AFL LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 193,358 518,090 107

14 Rush Hour with JB and Billy LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 168,670 435,964 143

15 The Howie Games LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 160,391 657,464 6

16 She's On The Money ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 158,921 728,007 12

17 Chat 10 Looks 3 DM Podcasts NOVA Entertainment 146,339 313,371 2

18 What the Flux NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 142,399 255,291 17

19 So Dramatic! with Megan Pustetto NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 134,933 354,842 17

20 Just the Gist LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 133,671 268,778 5

21 The Scorecard with Liam Flanagan LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 127,535 193,649 19

22 The Briefing LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 127,141 474,899 25

23 Life and Crimes with Andrew Rule News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 125,509 360,405 5

24 The Matty Johns podcast News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 122,634 328,973 9

25 Nine News Nine Radio Nine 113,151 246,980 499
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 April 2022 Australian Podcast Ranker

Australian Made Podcasts Ranked by Monthly Listeners in Australia



Reporting Period: April 2022 (1 April - 30 April)

AUSTRALIAN-MADE TOP 100 PODCASTS

Rank Podcast Publisher Sales Representation Monthly
Listeners

Monthly
Downloads

# Of New
Episodes

26 News with Nine Publishing Nine 111,787 402,968 22

27 SEN Breakfast Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) 105,666 1,425,540 214

28 Please Explain Nine Publishing Nine 102,874 471,533 25

29 Shandee's Story News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 98,716 206,516 0

30 The Betoota Advocate Podcast DM Podcasts NOVA Entertainment 91,800 194,743 11

31 The Marty Sheargold Show - Triple M Melbourne LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 89,567 268,163 37

32 Toni and Ryan ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 88,604 241,341 16

33 Whateley Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) 78,400 975,323 132

34 I've Got News For You News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 77,942 92,328 17

35 Triple M Rocks Footy NRL LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 68,598 323,210 123

36 Equity Mates Investing Podcast Equity Mates Media Acast 67,946 235,852 11

37 Fast Five by Fear and Greed NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 64,036 100,092 42

38 The National Briefing LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 63,286 127,336 126

39 Ben Fordham Live Nine Radio Nine 57,281 309,869 194

40 The Daily Aus ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 55,531 181,082 28

41 Motley Fool Money LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 53,508 200,716 9

42 Matt & Alex - All Day Breakfast LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 53,224 173,173 17

43 The Glitch Podshape Podshape 52,763 103,927 4

44 The Ray Hadley Morning Show Nine Radio Nine 51,947 180,779 96

45 Hamish & Andy’s Remembering Project LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 48,074 140,145 4

46 Six Tackles With Gus Nine Digital Nine 47,908 76,754 5

47 My Sister's Secrets News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 46,412 99,323 0

48 FOX FOOTY Podcasts News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 45,633 145,893 19

49 The Sounding Board Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) 43,759 129,261 11

50 The Australian’s Money Cafe News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 40,829 97,990 5
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Reporting Period: April 2022 (1 April - 30 April)

AUSTRALIAN-MADE TOP 100 PODCASTS

Rank Podcast Publisher Sales Representation Monthly
Listeners

Monthly
Downloads

# Of New
Episodes

51 Jase & Lauren ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 40,546 345,594 42

52 The Space NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 40,500 138,204 52

53 Real Footy Nine Publishing Nine 40,152 82,091 6

54 Somehow Related with Dave O'Neil & Glenn Robbins ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 39,875 104,884 4

55 Fitzy & Wippa NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 38,281 213,933 39

56 SACKED: AFL News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 38,026 73,955 7

57 Kate, Tim & Joel NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 37,766 585,701 28

58 Morning Glory with Matty Johns Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) 36,745 68,750 49

59 Naked City Nine Publishing Nine 36,525 85,134 1

60 The Chaser Report The Chaser Acast 36,124 201,870 15

61 Fox Sports Audio Bulletin News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 35,284 77,604 29

62 Will & Woody ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 34,138 77,726 45

63 Paul Murray Live News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 33,744 172,501 21

64 Mornings with Neil Mitchell Nine Radio Nine 33,576 128,554 150

65 Jonesy & Amanda's JAMcast! ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 32,830 111,947 74

66 Hot Nights with Abbie Chatfield LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 32,780 75,250 20

67 The Nutrition Couch ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 32,348 87,160 9

68 Fear and Greed NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 31,975 196,376 73

69 Something To Talk About with Samantha Armytage News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 31,884 87,080 4

70 The West Live West Australian Newspapers West Australian Newspapers 31,785 102,202 358

71 Roo, Ditts & Loz for Breakfast LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 31,610 68,531 37

72 Hourly News Bulletins Nine Radio Nine 31,332 47,272 2,544

73 We Don't Have Time For This ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 30,890 67,856 7

74 Healthy-ish News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 30,457 137,710 21

75 Triple M Breakfast with Marto & Margaux LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 29,696 59,204 32
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Reporting Period: April 2022 (1 April - 30 April)

AUSTRALIAN-MADE TOP 100 PODCASTS

Rank Podcast Publisher Sales Representation Monthly
Listeners

Monthly
Downloads

# Of New
Episodes

76 TOFOP TOFOP Productions Whooshkaa 29,510 64,493 4

77 Chrissie, Sam & Browny NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 29,164 233,825 34

78 The Lost Ones News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 28,318 52,115 4

79 Allan & Carly  - Hit WA LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 27,795 30,829 51

80 3AW Breakfast with Ross and Russel Nine Radio Nine 27,063 134,051 146

81 The Rise & Conquer Podcast with Georgie Stevenson ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 26,753 84,068 5

82 The NRL SuperCoach Podcast News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 26,046 50,988 9

83 Beyond The Likes DM Podcasts NOVA Entertainment 26,009 46,366 3

84 Rusty's Garage LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 25,899 76,045 6

85 Credlin News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 25,886 126,073 21

86 So Dramatic! Daily NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 25,780 70,578 20

87 FORTY LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 25,755 67,634 3

88 That's Enough Already with Urzila Carlson LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 25,674 53,200 3

89 Get Started Investing Equity Mates Media Acast 25,557 74,492 5

90 The Jess Rowe Big Talk Show LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 25,441 47,120 2

91 Where's Your Head At? DM Podcasts NOVA Entertainment 25,380 44,727 5

92 Phoebe's Fall Nine Publishing Nine 25,070 39,665 1

93 Your Morning Mantra Podshape Podshape 24,603 101,246 40

94 Carrie & Tommy LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 24,079 72,361 135

95 The V8 Sleuth Podcast Motorsport Podcast Network Whooshkaa 23,881 54,275 7

96 Triple M Breakfast with MG, Jess & Pagey - 104.9 Triple M SydneyLiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 23,478 114,992 64

97 Drive with Joel & Fletch Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) Sports Entertainment Network (SEN) 23,153 278,678 142

98 The Bolt Report News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 22,920 94,907 15

99 The Front News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 22,668 37,093 27

100 The You Project NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 22,601 329,315 32
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Reporting Period: April 2022 (1 April - 30 April)

TOP 10 PUBLISHERS

Rank Publisher Sales Representation Monthly Listeners Monthly Downloads Rank Change

1 ARN/iHeartMedia ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 3,319,309 15,621,945

2 LiSTNR (SCA) LiSTNR (SCA) 2,985,025 9,098,267

3 Audioboom ARN's iHeartPodcast Network Australia 2,251,923 6,707,471

4 Stitcher SXM Media 1,803,972 6,306,407

5 News Corp Australia News Corp / NOVA Entertainment 1,516,270 4,797,320

6 Wondery Ranieri & Co 1,196,116 4,528,861

7 Nine Nine 1,060,175 3,878,213

8 NOVA Entertainment NOVA Entertainment 899,448 3,759,320

9 DM Podcasts NOVA Entertainment 477,100 1,059,762

10 Schwartz Media LiSTNR (SCA) / Schwartz Media 435,456 1,631,632
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 April 2022 Australian Podcast Ranker

Publishers Ranked by Monthly Listeners in Australia
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Reporting Period: April 2022 (1 April - 30 April)
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Overall Monthly Downloads from Participating
Publishers in the Australian Podcast Ranker
Includes all Measured Podcasts from all Participating Publishers 



Reporting Period: April 2022 (1 April - 30 April)

POWERED BY TRITON DIGITAL'S PODCAST METRICS

Triton Digital’s Podcast Metrics measurement service is certified by the IAB Tech Lab as complying with Version 2.1 of the IAB Podcast Measurement Technical Guidelines.

ABOUT THE AUSTRALIAN PODCAST RANKER

The Australian Podcast Ranker lists the Top 100 podcasts from participating publishers that are consumed by listeners located in Australia.
The All-Australian Top 100 Category Ranker lists only the Top 100 podcasts commissioned by an Australian publisher, consumed by listeners located in Australia.

The Top 10 Publisher list ranks the top participating publishers in Australia, consumed by listeners located in Australia.  Additional publishers will join in future releases.

ABOUT THE METHODOLOGY

The Australian Podcast Ranker is based on a calendar month reporting period. The entities listed are ranked by Monthly Listeners in accordance with the latest IAB Podcast
Technical Measurement Guidelines.

METRIC DEFINITIONS

○ Listeners – A ‘listener’ is a single user who downloads content for either immediate or delayed consumption. Listeners are identified by a combination of IP address and
user agent in accordance with the IAB filtering rules described in the IAB Podcast Measurement Technical Guidelines v2.1.

○ Downloads – A ‘download’ is a unique file request that was downloaded. Downloads include complete file downloads, progressive downloads, as well as partial downloads
in accordance with the IAB Podcast Measurement Technical Guidelines v2.1 filtering rules (i.e. spiders and bots, data centers, one-minute of content minimum download,
etc.). This process filters multiple requests from the same IP address, user agent, episode and date.

○ Publisher - An entity that represents a group of podcasts that it either commissions, produces itself or acts as the primary representative for that content in Australia.

○ Rank Change –
          • "Debut" in the ‘Rank Change’ column indicates that the show is new to the report, making its debut for the first time in the last 13months.
          • “Return" indicates that the show has returned to the Top 100 after having not appeared in the previous reporting period(s).

CONTACT US
Questions, comments, or requests for additional information as it relates to our Podcast Reports? Contact Metrics@TritonDigital.com.

If you’d like to receive this ranker via email, complete the form at https://info.tritondigital.com/subscribe-to-podcast-reports-and-webcast-metrics-rankers
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